



# Product Spec Sheet

## I.W. White Macadamia Nut Down Home Cookie

An individually wrapped, great tasting, moist Macadamia Nut Cookie, with plump Macadamia Nuts and decadent white chocolate chunks in every bite. You'll taste the Prairie City love.



| Nutrition Facts   |            |
|---|------------|
| 1 Serving Per Container   |            |
| Serving Size 1 Cookie (85g)   |            |
| Amount per serving  |            |
| <b>Calories</b>   | <b>380</b> |
| Total Fat   | 18 g       |
| Saturated Fat   | 10 g       |
| Trans Fat   | 0 g        |
| Cholesterol   | 30 mg      |
| Sodium  | 470 mg     |
| Total Carbohydrate  | 49 g       |
| Dietary Fiber   | 0 g        |
| Sugars  | 27 g       |
| Protein   | 5 g        |
| Vitamin A   | 8%         |
| Vitamin C   | 0%         |
| Vitamin D   | 0%         |
| Calcium   | 6%         |
| Potassium   | 2%         |
| Iron  | 6%         |
| * The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice. |            |

|                            |   |
|----------------------------|---|
| PCB Product Code           | 773   |
| Gross Case Weight          | 16.5 lbs  |
| Net Case Weight            | 13.5 lbs  |
| Unit Weight                | 3 oz  |
| Case Cube                  | 2.54 ft <sup>3</sup>  |
| Pallet                     | 40" x 48" Standard GMA Pallet,<br>15 cases per layer, 7 layers, 105 per pallet  |
| Case Pack                  | 6 - 12 count packs  |
| Outer Case Dimensions      | 10.88" x 7.19" x 16.38"   |
| Inner Case Dimensions      | 5.06" x 6.63" x 5.25"   |
| Individual Unit Dimensions | 0.25" x 4.5" x 4.5"   |
| Storage Requirement        | Store frozen (not refrigerated). Thaw at room temperature for one hour prior to merchandising (Store between -20 and 26 °F) |
| Frozen Shelf Life          | 18.0 months   |
| Thawed Shelf Life          | 21 days   |
| Allergens                  | Wheat , Eggs , Soybean , Milk , Tree Nuts   |
| Bioengineered Statement    | Contains bioengineered ingredient(s)  |
| Certifications             | KOSHER  |
| Country of Origin          | USA   |

### Ingredients

FLOUR(WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR), WHITE CONFECTIONER'S COATING (SUGAR, HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL, NON-FAT MILK POWDER, SOY LECITHIN ADDED AS AN EMULSIFIER, MONOGLYCERIDES, ARTIFICIAL COLOR(TITANIUM DIOXIDE), AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR), SUGAR, MARGARINE (PALM OIL, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL,SALT, VEGTABLE MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN, SODIUM BENZOATE [PRESERVATIVE], CITRIC ACID, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BETA CAROTENE[COLOR], VITAMIN A PALMITATE ADDED, WHEY), BUTTER (PASTERUIZED CREAM, SALT) BROWN SUGAR(GRANULATED SUGAR, REFINED CANE MOLASSES SYRUP), MACADAMIA NUTS, INVERT SUGAR, EGGS, VANILLA, SALT, CANOLA OIL, BAKING SODA(SODIUM BICARBONATE), BAKING POWDER(CORN STARCH, SODIUM BICARBONATE, ANHYDROUS SODIUM ALUMINUM SULFATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), SUNFLOWER LECITHIN(MINIMUM 50% HYDROLYZED SUNFLOWER LECITHIN, TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE [ANTI-CAKING AGENT], RICE FLOUR.)

### Outer Case UPC



### Inner Case UPC



### Unit UPC



Scan for the full product line brochure!